PUBLIC NOTICE ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 2018 Chevrolet Tahoe LS 2 WD

In accordance with the provisions of La. R.S 38:2212.1, notice is hereby given that the Lafayette Airport Commission will receive sealed Bids until 10:00 a.m., on Tuesday, February 6, 2018 at the offices of the Lafayette Airport Commission, 222 Jet Ranger X Drive, Lafayette, LA 70508-2124, for the Purchase, <u>from stock</u>, of a NEW, 2018 Chevrolet Tahoe LS 2WD, as fully described in "Appendix A" of the Bid Proposal Package.

Bids will be received on the forms provided for this solicitation. Only bona fide sealed and online Bids will be considered at opening time. Bids received after closing time will be returned unopened.

Bid forms may be obtained at the offices of the Lafayette Airport Commission, 222 Jet Ranger X Drive, Lafayette, Louisiana 70508, (337) 266-4401, Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. Each interested party requesting a written Bid Document will be required to submit, to the Lafayette Airport Commission, a Ten and No/100th dollar (\$10.00) non-refundable deposit to cover the cost of reproduction. For Bid Document in PDF format made available by email, send request to Rene Cotton at renec@lftairport.com.

The bid forms are also available online and may also be submitted online at: https://www.centralauctionhouse.com/rfp.php?cid=86

For purposes of this solicitation, wherever the name of a certain brand, make, manufacturer, or definitive specification is utilized, it is the intent of the Lafayette Airport Commission that such reference is used to denote the quality standard of product desired.

The Lafayette Airport Commission (LAC) encourages participation from Disadvantaged Business Enterprises (DBE) on all contractor or procurements let for goods and services and works of public improvement. DBEs include small business that are owned (51%) and controlled by one or more socially and economically disadvantaged individuals including minority or women-owned small businesses. DBE firms must be certified with the Louisiana Unified Certification Program (LA UCP). A directory of currently certified firms can be found at www.laucp.org. Respondents are encouraged to submit proposals which feature qualified DBE firms as prime contractors, subcontractors, joint ventures, or suppliers in an effort to further the mission of the LAC to continue to grow and support the DBE and small business community of Lafayette.

The Lafayette Airport Commission reserves the right to hold all Bids for up to thirty (30) days from date of receipt without action, to reject any and all Bids, to waive irregularities and any informalities.

LAFAYETTE AIRPORT COMMISSION

/s/ Steven L. Picou, A.A.E., A.C.E. Executive Director Lafayette Regional Airport

TO BE ADVERTISED:

Wednesday, January 17, 2018 Wednesday, January 24, 2018 Wednesday, January 31, 2018